
Bright from the Start, Georgia Department of Early Care and Learning 

Infant Toddler Program 
 

Name & Address Telephone and Email Region Served 

Thea Stevens 
Infant Toddler Manager 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

770-344-5009 
Thea.Stevens@decal.ga.gov  

N/A 

Andrea McFarland 
Infant Toddler Supervisor-North 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

770-359-3937 
Andrea.McFarland@decal.ga.gov  

N/A 

Paula Gordon-Near 
Infant Toddler Supervisor-South 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

470-346-1108 
Paula.Gordon-Near@decal.ga.gov  

  

N/A 

Alexia Perrymond 
Infant Toddler Specialist - NW 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

678-222-4661 
Alexia.Perrymond@decal.ga.gov  

 

North West Region 
 

Bartow, Chattooga, Cherokee, Dade, Floyd, Fulton, 
Gordon, Haralson Pickens, Polk, Walker      

Amanda Muhammad 
Infant Toddler Specialist - SW 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

470-638-5938 
Amanda.Muhammad@decal.ga.gov  

South West Region 

  
Baker, Brooks, Cook, Colquitt, Crisp, Dougherty, 
Grady, Lee, Miller, Mitchell, Terrell, Thomas, Tift 

Angela Walker 
Infant Toddler Specialist - SE 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

866-367-5417 
Angela.Walker@decal.ga.gov  

South East Region  
 

Bleckley, Bryan, Bulloch, Candler, Chatham, 
Dodge, Effingham, Emanuel, Evans, Jenkins, 

Jones, Liberty, Monroe, Montgomery, Screven, 
Tattnall, Toombs, Treutlen, Twiggs, Washington  

Ann Blair 
Infant Toddler Specialist - CE 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

706-434-4798 
Annie.Blair@decal.ga.gov  

Central East Region  
 

Burke, Columbia, Glascock, Greene, Hancock, 
Jefferson, Jenkins, Johnson, Lincoln, McDuffie, 

Richmond, Taliaferro, Warren, Wilkes     
Arnethia Anderson 

Infant Toddler Specialist - SW 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-987-1855   
Arnethia.Anderson@decal.ga.gov  

 

South West Region 
 

Calhoun, Chattahoochee, Clay, Early, Marion, 
Muscogee, Quitman, Randolph, Schley, Seminole, 
Stewart, Sumter, Talbot, Taylor, Terrell, Webster 

Connie DeGrandis 
Infant Toddler Specialist - SW 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

770-680-7718 
Connie.DeGrandis@decal.ga.gov  

 

South West Region 
 

Bibb, Crawford, Dooly, Houston, Macon, Peach, 
Pulaski 

Hayley Nicastro 
Infant Toddler Specialist - NE 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

770-405-7919 
Hayley.Nicastro@decal.ga.gov  

 

North East Region 
 

Banks, Barrow, Catoosa, Clarke, Dawson, Elbert, 
Fannin, Forsyth, Franklin, Gilmer, Gwinnett, 
Habersham, Hall, Hart, Jackson, Lumpkin, 

Madison, Murray, Oconee, Oglethorpe, Rabun, 
Stephens, Towns, Union, White, Whitfield 

Jennifer Alex 

Infant Toddler Specialist - CW 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

470-663-1286 

Jennifer.Alex@decal.ga.gov  

 

Central West Region 
 

Carroll, Clayton, Cobb, Coweta, Douglas, Fayette, 
Harris, Heard, Meriwether, Paulding, Troup  
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Kristen Arnold 
Infant Toddler Specialist - SW 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334  

470-716-8713 
Kristen.Arnold@decal.ga.gov  

 

South West Region 
 

Henry, Lamar, Pike, Spaulding, Upson 
 

Latasha Bailey 
Infant Toddler Specialist - CE 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

  404-478-8070 
Latasha.Bailey@decal.ga.gov  

 

Central East Region 
 

Baldwin, Butts, Dekalb, Jasper, Morgan, Newton, 

Putnam, Rockdale, Walton   

Lauren Murphy 
Infant Toddler Specialist - NE 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

470-442-4777 
Lauren.Murphy@decal.ga.gov  

North East Region 
 

Banks, Barrow, Catoosa, Clarke, Dawson, Elbert, 
Fannin, Forsyth, Franklin, Gilmer, Gwinnett, 
Habersham, Hall, Hart, Jackson, Lumpkin, 

Madison, Murray, Oconee, Oglethorpe, Rabun, 
Stephens, Towns, Union, White, Whitfield  

Lori Ballew 
Infant Toddler Specialist - NW 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-478-7988 
Lori.Ballew@decal.ga.gov 

 

North West Region 
 

Bartow, Chattooga, Cherokee, Dade, Floyd, Fulton, 
Gordon, Haralson, Pickens, Polk, Walker 

Savannah Ennis 
Infant Toddler Specialist - SE 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

(470) 817-0106 
Savannah.Ennis@decal.ga.gov  

 

South East Region 
 

Appling, Atkinson, Bacon, Brantley, Camden, 
Charlton, Clinch, Coffee, Echols, Glynn, Jeff 

Davis, Lanier, Lowndes Long, McIntosh, Pierce, 
Ware, Wayne, Wilkinson 

Whitney Farley 
Infant Toddler Specialist - CW 

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE 
East Tower, Suite 754 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

470-716-8671 
Whitney.Farley@decal.ga.gov 

 

Central West Region 
 

Carroll, Clayton, Cobb, Coweta, Douglas, Fayette, 
Harris, Heard, Meriwether, Paulding, Troup 
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